
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018058-2022 

Contract

ETE073 Geotechnical Works

Derbyshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018058

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031ebd  

Published 1 July 2022, 3:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Contact

Ms Maria Fowkes

Email

maria.fowkes@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629536285

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018058-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018058-2022
mailto:maria.fowkes@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ETE073 Geotechnical Works

Reference number

DN601165

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Derbyshire County Council Geotechnical Works Framework 2021 – 2025 (DCCGWF) is
designed to provide the County Council with the provision of site investigation services,
technical geotechnical information and associated specialist technical services and
operations in the fields of highways engineering, construction, property and transportation.

The DCCGWF will be split into two Lots;

• Lot 1 – Geotechnical Site Information

• Lot 2 – Geotechnical Site Works

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £480,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 9

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 – Geotechnical Site Information Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

IA01 - Design and construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The DCCGWF Lot 1 is for geotechnical services concerned with the Geotechnical Information
required to inform engineering works

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 9

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

IA01 - Design and construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The DCCGWF Lot 2 is for geotechnical services concerned with the geotechnical site works
required to remediate issues arising within the county.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006180

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ETE073

Lot No

1

Title

Geotechnical Site Information

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/006180-2022


Page 7 to 9

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Alliance

Helsby

WA6 0AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £280,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ETE073

Lot No



Page 8 to 9

2

Title

Geotechnical Site Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QTS Group

Drumclog

ML10 6QJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £200,000 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T12:15:50+0100
	TCPDF




